# 840.00 00.000

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Fashion Box Intenrational S.A. |          | 01/30/2006     | COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Palladio Leasing S.p.A.     |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via Battaglione Framarin 14 |  |
| City:           | Vicenza                     |  |
| State/Country:  | ITALY                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | COMPANY: ITALY              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3029919 | WR        |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252163US35

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta S. Bren

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0404

900041712

| Signature:   | /RSB/nmb/  |
|--|------------|
| Date:  | 02/08/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Palladio-ass#page1.tif source=Palladio-ass#page2.tif source=Palladio-ass#page3.tif |            |

233557/RB

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS FASHION BOX INTERNATIONAL S.A., (Assignor), a company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at 17, rue Beaumont, L-1219 Luxembourg, Luxembourg, is the owner of the Trademark listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark")

WHEREAS PALLADIO LEASING S.P.A. (Assignee), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Italy located and doing business at Via Battaglione Framarin 14, Vicenza, Italy

is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark including all rights to sue for past infringement thereof, all proceeds thereof, all rights to extend and renew said Mark.

Date: Luxembourg, 30.01.2006

FASHION BOX INTERNATIONAL S.A.

(Assignor)

Angelo DE BERNARDI

Director

Marie-Fiore RIES-BONANI

Director

### **SCHEDULE**

 Reg. No. 3,029,919 DESIGN in class 25 filed on April 28 2004 and granted on December 13 2005

**BOX RESPONSES** 

NO FEE

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION SECTION

In the Registration of:

PALLADIO LEASING S.P.A.

Registration No.: 3,029,919

Issued: December 13, 2005

Mark: DESIGN

Class: 25

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Commissioner:

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., whose formal address is 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Fourth Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22202, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or proceed in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

.PALLADIO LEASING S.P.A.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date

Arrilio Biancaroi

Proxy Holper